

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 508 OF 1999

Shri Manikchand Jalamchand Tatia And OrsAPPELLANT
V/S

Shri Chindambaram Mulraj And CoRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2026
In
Second Appeal 508 OF 1999

Chidambaram Mulraj And Company Pvt LtdPETITIONER
V/S

Manikchand Jalamchand TatiaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7928 OF 2025
In
Second Appeal 508 OF 1999

Chidambaram Mulraj And Company Pvt LtdPETITIONER
V/S

Manikchand Jalamchand TatiaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9438 OF 2024
In
Second Appeal 508 OF 1999

M S Chidambaram Mulraj And Company Pvt

Ltd

V/S

Shri Manikchand Jalamchand Tatia And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv Prafulla B. Shah a/w Adv Gunjan P. Shah for the
Appellant.

Sr. Adv Mr. Girish Godbole a/w Sr. Adv Shyam Kapadia , Adv
Jyoti Sinha and Adv Neha Thirani i/b Khaitan & Co. for Resp.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/03/2026 (at 03.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)

....PETITIONER